on international financial markets. As the future development of the pandemic and its impact on the economy and financial markets remain

uncertain and because the financial markets are highly volatile, it is currently difficult to reliably assess the impact on Triglav’s operations.

Triglav therefore assesses the impact on its operations based on various scenarios that it considers most likely in the current situation.

Triglav Group assesses that its insurance and investment portfolios are sufficiently resilient and that its capital position is appropriately strong

to effectively cope with increased risks arising from the COVID-19 pandemic situation.

For 1.5 months

5
Triglav Investor presentation / www.triglav.eu

Scenario analysis of possible impacts of pandemic on Outlook 2020¹ as at 22 April 2020

Various scenarios based on different estimates of expected standstill of economic activity in Slovenia and in wider region and speed of recovery

following the lifting of restrictions (Analysis of Bank of Slovenia - March 2020): Expected GDP decline at 6–16%. Due to fiscal measures, actual

decline was assumed in slightly lower range.

Category Range of values in  scenarios in relation to 31 Dec 2019

Average credit spreads

(government bonds, 10-year)

Baseline shock:   from +75 bp to +200 bp

2020 year-end:   from +40 bp to +135 bp

Average credit spreads

(corporate bonds, 10-year)

Baseline shock:   from +140 bp to +250 bp

2020 year-end:   from +70 bp to +170 bp

Equity from –20% to –35%

Real Estate from 0% to –15%

Shocks of varying intensity in

international financial markets.

Higher baseline shocks, followed by

gradual easing of situation by 2020 YE.

Main categories Plan for 2020¹ Likely impact of scenarios or the planned value

Profit before tax between EUR 95 and 105 million decrease of 10–25%

Insurance premium around EUR 1.2 billion decrease of 3–5%

Combined ratio below 95% below 95%

¹Outlook 2020 published on 20 December 2019

> 250%
Surplus capital

adequacy

Possibility of a more aggressive growth

of business volume, assessment of

potential changes in the business

strategy

200 - 250%
Target
capital

adequacy

Regular performance of risk

management activities

150 - 200%
Sub-optimum
level of capital

adequacy

Analyzing possible medium and long-

term measures to improve capital

adequacy and emphasized monitoring

of risks

130 - 150%
Warning level

of capital
adequacy

Implementation of measures to

improve capital adequacy

< 130%
Insufficient

capital
adequacy

Scenario impact on Solvency Position

6

222% 216% 223%

2017 2018 2019

Virtually all capital is Tier 1 eligible. Capital management
centralised at Group level (capital concentration at the
parent company).

2019 Capital adequacy within the target range

Triglav Group‘s capital position is appropriately strong to effectively cope with increased risks arising from the COVID-19
pandemic situation.

Triglav Investor presentation / www.triglav.eu

Assessed impact of pandemic

According to various scenarios (see page 5), assessed

impact on Triglav Group's capital adequacy is a decline of

15–30 percentage points in 2020, in case of extreme

scenario (comparable to the situation in the last financial